TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visual Intelligence Agency, Inc.		06/05/2007	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plaid, Inc.
Street Address:	155 Main Street
City:	Danbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77113125	PLAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)790-5954

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-790-5954

Email: fgp@danburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Francis G. Pennarola

Address Line 1: 30 Main Street

Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis G. Pennarola
Signature:	/francis g. pennarola/
Date:	01/30/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate-Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0881

900097760

source=Certificate-Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate-Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0882

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /Rev. 07/01/2003

Space F	FILING #0003475656 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-01051 FILED 06/11/2007 08:30 AM PAGE 00399 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
I. NAME OF CORPORATION Visual Intelligence Agency, Inc.	
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORAT	
X A. AMENDED	
B. RESTATED	
C. AMENDED AND RESTATED	
The restated certificate consolidates all ame	
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT/REST RESOLVED: That the name of the Co	Alement proporation be changed to Plaid, Inc.
(Please reference an 8 1/2 X	. It attachment if additional space is needed)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0883 Space

FILING #0003475656 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01051 FILED 06/11/2007 08:30 AM PAGE 00400 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

4. VOTE INFORMATION (check	(A, B or C)	
	proved by shareholders in the i ut General Statutes, and by the	manner required by sections 33-600 to Certificate of Incorporation.
B. The amendment was app No shareholder approva	proved by the incorporators. I was required.	
X C. The amendment was approva	proved by the board of director I was required.	\$.
	5. EXECUTION	
Dated this _	5დ day of June	, 20 07
Darryl Ohrt	President	
Print or type name of signatory	Canacity of signatory	Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0884

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record
I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office
In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,
this /944 day of June A.D. 20 0
Gusen Bijmenico
A CONTROL OF THE COURT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 01/30/2008